

**Drillstring Report for AA Pad, AA16, MWD Run #4, BHA #4**  
**Job Number: AB-CD-12345678**

Job Number: AB-CD-12345678	Region: Northwest Territories, Canada	Lease/Block: 07654321
Customer: Anglian Oil Company Ltd.	Field: Northern Lights	UWI No.:
Well Name: AA 16	Project: Northern Lights	BHA Type: Hold Angle
Rig Name: Northern Skies III	Structure: AA Pad	

Drillstring Components (BHA #4)										
Item #	Description	Vendor	Serial No.	Outside Diameter (mm)	Inside Diameter (mm)	Fishing Neck OD (mm)	Fishing Neck Length (m)	Top Connection	Length (m)	Total Length (m)
1	6 5/8in PDC Bit	GoodEnuff	12345678	167	89	152	0.00	3 1/2 REG	0.35	0.35
2	4 3/4" Motor Lobe 4:5 - 6.3 stg	GoodEnuff	23456789	121	60	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	7.87	8.22
3	Float Sub			123	50	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	1.16	9.38
4	Float Sub			123	50	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	1.17	10.55
5	4 3/4" MWD			121	72	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	20.29	30.84
6	4 3/4" DC - 44.00 lb/ft			121	64	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	18.86	49.70
7	Cross Over			133	63	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	0.58	50.28
8	Mechanical Jar			121	57	0	0.00	3 1/2 REG	4.99	55.27
9	Cross Over			130	58	0	0.00	2 3/8 REG	0.82	56.09
10	4" DP (X) H90 - 15.70 lb/ft			102	82	0	0.00	2 3/8 REG	600.00	656.09
11	4" HWDP NC40(FH) - 29.70 lb/ft			102	65	0	0.00	2 3/8 REG	800.00	1,456.09
12	4" DP (S) NC46(IF) - 15.70 lb/ft			102	82	0	0.00	2 3/8 REG	190.79	1,646.88

**Disclaimer Notice**

True North Directional Services Inc. makes no warranty of any kind with respect to the subject matter included herein or the completeness or accuracy of this document.

True North Directional Services Inc. are not responsible for any actions (or lack thereof) taken as a result of relying on or in any way using information contained in this document and in no event shall be liable for any damages resulting from reliance on or use of this information.